MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1852.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1852.

RECAPITILATION.

					1
County of York, .					3,873 00
" Cumberland,		•	4.16	:•	4,720 00
" Lincoln, .		. mateur	. 1 • (1)		4,393 00
" Hancock,					2,196 00
" Washington,					2,368 00
" Kennebec,					3,771 00
" Oxford, .	,				2,829 00
" Somerset,	•		•		2,616 00
" Penobscot,					3,553 00
" Waldo, .			•		3,002 00
" Franklin,					1,385 00
" Piscataquis,	,				966 00
" Aroostook,	,				821 00
Clerk,					541 00
Assistant Clerk, .					260 00
Messenger,					591 00
Assistant Messenger,					202 50
Page,					93 25
Chaplains,				Ţ.	108 00
o dabramol ,	•	•	•	•	100 00
					\$38,289 75

Chapter 490.

Resolve for the pay roll of the house of representatives.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state Pay roll of the to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole, to the sum of thirty-eight thousand two hundred eighty-nine dollars and seventy-five cents.

[Approved April 26, 1852.]

Chapter 491.

Resolve in favor of the reporters of the senate and house of representatives.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury to L. O. Reporters, compensation Cowan twenty-five dollars, to W. T. Johnson, twenty-five of, &c. dollars, Daniel T. Pike twenty-five dollars, Henry K. Baker twenty-five dollars, for services as reporters of the senate and house of representatives during the present session.

[Approved April 26, 1852.]